vaCrossg 4,
Q
Q

ova{\onal Sa oy
L,

2
Iunoy W

PO Box 2252, La Crosse, Wisconsin 54602-2252

La Crosse Area Occupational Safety & Health Council

2025 August Membership Meeting

Where: The Nature Place
Date: Tuesday October 28, 2025
Time: 11:30-1:00

Meeting called to order by Tim Kronebusch at 12:00

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

10/14/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

1. Tim welcomed all members and guests who are attending today.
a. All board members and members introduced themselves, titles and their business.

2. Next Board Meeting will be on 11/11/2025
a. We meet at the Crooked Pint Ale House restaurant. Everyone is welcome to attend.

3. Review of Speakers for Future Meetings

a. November 25"-Annual Meeting/Elections-No Speaker

b. December- no meeting

4. Review of Treasurers Report & Membership Dues — Katie McCabe

Howie's

The Nature Center

KT

Crooked Pint

The Nature Center

Howie's

Sept Member Meeting
Sept Member Meeting
Sept Member Meeting
October Board Meeting
QOctober Member Meeting

October Member Meeting

$253.17
$121.50

$8.37
$140.55
$121.50

$555.43

5. Speaker - DOT Update - Chris Halverson M3 Insurance

$14,992.79
$14,871.29
$14,862.92
$14,722.37
$14,600.87

$14,045.44



6. Questions

7. If anyone interested in open board positions to contact Tim

Meeting was adjourned at 1:03pm



