



PO Box 2252, La Crosse, Wisconsin 54602-2252

La Crosse Area Occupational Safety & Health Council 2025 August Membership Meeting

Where: The Nature Place

Date: Tuesday October 28, 2025

Time: 11:30-1:00

Meeting called to order by Tim Kronebusch at 12:00

1. Tim welcomed all members and guests who are attending today.
 - a. All board members and members introduced themselves, titles and their business.
2. Next Board Meeting will be on 11/11/2025
 - a. We meet at the Crooked Pint Ale House restaurant. Everyone is welcome to attend.
3. Review of Speakers for Future Meetings
 - a. November 25th-Annual Meeting/Elections-No Speaker
 - b. December- no meeting
4. Review of Treasurers Report & Membership Dues – Katie McCabe

9/30/2025	Howie's	Sept Member Meeting	\$253.17		\$14,992.79
9/30/2025	The Nature Center	Sept Member Meeting	\$121.50		\$14,871.29
9/30/2025	KT	Sept Member Meeting	\$8.37		\$14,862.92
10/14/2025	Crooked Pint	October Board Meeting	\$140.55		\$14,722.37
10/28/2025	The Nature Center	October Member Meeting	\$121.50		\$14,600.87
10/28/2025	Howie's	October Member Meeting	\$555.43		\$14,045.44

5. Speaker – DOT Update – Chris Halverson M3 Insurance

6. Questions

7. If anyone interested in open board positions to contact Tim

Meeting was adjourned at 1:03pm